

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/04/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 085-451, 014A-451 & 385-451

COUNTY: Lawrence,

Removal of Hazard Trees

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 23, 2020

PCN NO. i63t, i63u & i63v

Engineer's Estimate \$ 214,739.01

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Chris Moeller Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
085-451, PCN i63t									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	126.00		0.00	165.00	20,790.00	200.00	25,200.00
003	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	28.99	5,798.00	28.99	5,798.00
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00		0.00	5.00	685.00	5.00	685.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
006	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
014A-451, PCN i63u									
007	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
008	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	345.00		0.00	165.00	56,925.00	200.00	69,000.00
009	Flagging	Hour	300.00		0.00	28.99	8,697.00	28.99	8,697.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00		0.00	5.00	685.00	5.00	685.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
012	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
385-451, PCN i63v									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
014	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	122.00		0.00	165.00	20,130.00	200.00	24,400.00
015	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	28.99	5,798.00	28.99	5,798.00
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00		0.00	5.00	685.00	5.00	685.00
017	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL					0.00		150,193.00		182,948.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/04/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 085-451, 014A-451 & 385-451
PCN NO. i63t, i63u & i63v
Engineer's Estimate \$ 214,739.01

COUNTY: Lawrence, Removal of Hazard Trees

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 23, 2020

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	MB Tree & Landscape Sturgis SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
085-451, PCN i63t									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	126.00	340.00	42,840.00		0.00		0.00
003	Flagging	Hour	200.00	28.99	5,798.00		0.00		0.00
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
006	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
014A-451, PCN i63u									
007	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
008	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	345.00	400.00	138,000.00		0.00		0.00
009	Flagging	Hour	300.00	28.99	8,697.00		0.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
012	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
385-451, PCN i63v									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
014	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	122.00	340.00	41,480.00		0.00		0.00
015	Flagging	Hour	200.00	28.99	5,798.00		0.00		0.00
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
017	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					275,613.00		0.00		0.00